SENATE FLOOR AMENDMENTS

2017 Regular Session

Amendments proposed by Senator Riser to Engrossed Senate Bill No. 223 by Senator Riser

- 1 AMENDMENT NO. 1
- 2 On page 2, line 23, after "<u>"Prohibited nation" means</u>" delete the rest of the line and delete
- 3 line 24 and insert "Iran, Sudan or Syria."
- 4 AMENDMENT NO. 2
- 5 On page 3, line 6, insert after "A." insert the following:
- 6 "On or before July 1, 2017, and every July first thereafter, the treasurer shall file a report with the legislature. The report shall include the following:
- 7 <u>file a report with the legislature. The report shall include the following:</u>
- 8 (1) A list of investments the treasurer has in companies with business 9 operations that satisfy the criteria for investment in prohibited nations
- provided for in R.S. 39:100.151 including the issuer, and the name of the
- investment.
- 12 (2) A detailed summary of the business operations in prohibited
- 13 <u>nations of any company included on the list prepared pursuant to Paragraph</u>
- 14 **(1) of this Subsection.**
- **15 B.**"
- 16 AMENDMENT NO. 3
- On page 3, line 11, after "nation" and before the period "." insert ", as identified by the
- 18 treasurer"
- 19 AMENDMENT NO. 4
- 20 On page 3, delete line 12, and insert "C.(1) The treasurer, in relation"
- 21 AMENDMENT NO. 5
- On page 3, line 13, delete "to the state of Louisiana related"
- 23 AMENDMENT NO. 6
- On page 3, line 18, after "special fund, the" delete "investment"
- 25 AMENDMENT NO. 7
- On page 3, line 19, change "fund manager" to "treasurer"
- 27 AMENDMENT NO. 8
- On page 3, line 22, change "investment fund manager" to "treasurer"
- 29 AMENDMENT NO. 9
- 30 On page 3, line 23, change "treasurer" to "speaker of the House of Representatives
- 31 and the president of the Senate"
- 32 AMENDMENT NO. 10
- On page 3, line 24, after "special fund, the" delete "investment"

2	On page 3, line 25, change "fund manager" to "treasurer"
3	AMENDMENT NO. 12
4	On page 3, line 28, change " <u>investment fund manager</u> " to " <u>treasurer</u> "
5	AMENDMENT NO. 13
6 7	On page 3, line 29, change " <u>treasurer</u> " to " <u>speaker of the House of Representatives</u> and the president of the Senate"
8	AMENDMENT NO. 14
9	On page 4, line 2, after "any" insert "recommended and"
10	AMENDMENT NO. 15
11	On page 4, between lines 7 and 8, insert the following:
12 13 14	D. The provisions of this Part shall apply only to this Part and shall not apply to any other Part or Chapter in Title 39 nor shall they apply to any other Title of the Louisiana Revised Statutes of 1950.
15	AMENDMENT NO. 16
16	On page 5, line 13, before " <u>The</u> " insert " <u>A.</u> "
17	AMENDMENT NO. 17
18	On page 5, between lines 14 and 15, insert the following:
19 20 21 22	"B. The treasurer, in compliance with Subsection A of this Section, shall add or remove a nation from the list of prohibited nations, if the United States Department of State adds or removes that nation from the list of terror-sponsoring nations."
23	

AMENDMENT NO. 11